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When What

Mon, Jun 17 - Tue, Sep 24, 2024  University of Washington: Registration Period II

Sat, Aug 17 - Fri, Oct 4, 2024  University of Washington: Religious Accommodations 
request period

Thu, Aug 29, 2024  University of Washington: First day tuition & fee balance 
is available on MyUW

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  University of Washington: Labor Day

Wed, Sep 11, 2024  University of Washington: faculty/staff and Washington 
State employees Tuition Exemption Forms due

Wed, Sep 25, 2024  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($25)

Wed, Sep 25 - Tue, Oct 1, 2024  University of Washington: Registration Period III

Wed, Sep 25, 2024  University of Washington: Instruction Begins (Autumn 
2024)

Fri, Sep 27, 2024  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for UW Faculty/Staff

Fri, Sep 27 - Thu, Oct 10, 2024  University of Washington: Registration for UW AC-
CESS Program

Sat, Sep 28, 2024  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for WA State Employees

Tue, Oct 1, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw without 
fees

Tue, Oct 1, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to make changes in 
registration via MyUW

Wed, Oct 2 - Thu, Oct 24, 2024  University of Washington: One-half tuition due if with-
drawing for the quarter

Wed, Oct 2 - Tue, Oct 8, 2024  University of Washington: Tuition Forfeiture period be-
gins

Wed, Oct 2, 2024  University of Washington: Late Add Period

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  University of Washington: Applications for credit by ex-
amination

Tue, Oct 8, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to change to or from 
audit grade option

Wed, Oct 9, 2024  University of Washington: RD grade for dropped cours-
es begins

Wed, Oct 9 - Fri, Dec 6, 2024  University of Washington: Late Course Drop Period
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Wed, Oct 9, 2024  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($75)

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  University of Washington: Applications for baccalaure-
ate degrees and certificates

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  University of Washington: International Student Insur-
ance deadline

Fri, Oct 11, 2024  University of Washington: Tuition payment deadline for 
all registered students

Mon, Oct 14, 2024  University of Washington: Late Payment Period begins

Tue, Oct 15, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to add a course 
through MyUW

Thu, Oct 24, 2024  University of Washington: Applications for Washington 
State residence status

Fri, Oct 25, 2024  University of Washington: Full tuition due if withdrawing 
for the quarter

Fri, Nov 1 - Sun, Nov 17, 2024  University of Washington: Registration Period I -- Prior-
ity Registration

Mon, Nov 11, 2024  University of Washington: Veterans Day

Mon, Nov 18, 2024 - Sun, Jan 5, 2025  University of Washington: Registration Period II

Thu, Nov 28, 2024  University of Washington: Thanksgiving

Fri, Nov 29, 2024  University of Washington: Native American Heritage 
Day

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to change variable 
credits

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  University of Washington: Last Day of Instruction (Au-
tumn 2024)

Sat, Dec 7 - Fri, Dec 13, 2024  University of Washington: Final Examination Week (Au-
tumn 2024)

Fri, Dec 13, 2024  University of Washington: Last day to change to or from 
S/NS grade option

Sat, Dec 14, 2024 - Fri, Jan 17, 2025  University of Washington: Religious Accommodations 
request period

Sat, Dec 14, 2024 - Sun, Jan 5, 2025  University of Washington: Winter Break

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  University of Washington: Grades due from faculty

Wed, Dec 18, 2024  University of Washington: Grades Posted

Mon, Dec 23, 2024  University of Washington: faculty/staff and Washington 
State employees Tuition Exemption Forms due

Wed, Dec 25, 2024  University of Washington: Christmas Day

Wed, Jan 1, 2025  University of Washington: New Year's Day

Thu, Jan 2, 2025  



University of Washington: First day tuition & fee balance 
is available on MyUW

Mon, Jan 6 - Sun, Jan 12, 2025  University of Washington: Registration Period III

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($25)

Mon, Jan 6, 2025  University of Washington: Instruction Begins (Winter 
2025)

Wed, Jan 8, 2025  University of Washington: Cancellation for Low Schol-
arship for the next quarter

Wed, Jan 8, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for UW Faculty/Staff

Wed, Jan 8 - Fri, Jan 24, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for UW AC-
CESS Program

Thu, Jan 9, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for WA State employees

Sun, Jan 12, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to make changes in 
registration via MyUW

Sun, Jan 12, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw without 
fees

Mon, Jan 13 - Tue, Feb 4, 2025  University of Washington: One-half tuition due if with-
drawing for the quarter

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  University of Washington: Late Add Period

Mon, Jan 13 - Sun, Jan 19, 2025  University of Washington: Tuition Forfeiture period be-
gins

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for credit by ex-
amination

Sun, Jan 19, 2025  Last day to change to or from audit grade option

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  University of Washington: RD grade for dropped cours-
es begins

Mon, Jan 20 - Fri, Mar 14, 2025  University of Washington: Late Course Drop Period

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($75)

Mon, Jan 20, 2025  University of Washington: Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for baccalaure-
ate degrees and certificates

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  University of Washington: Tuition payment deadline for 
all registered students

Fri, Jan 24, 2025  University of Washington: International Student Insur-
ance deadline

Sun, Jan 26, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to add a course 
through MyUW

Mon, Jan 27, 2025  University of Washington: Late Payment Period begins



Tue, Feb 4, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for Washington 
State residence status

Wed, Feb 5, 2025  University of Washington: Full tuition due if withdrawing 
for the quarter

Fri, Feb 14 - Sun, Mar 2, 2025  University of Washington: Registration Period I -- Prior-
ity Registration

Mon, Feb 17, 2025  University of Washington: Presidents' Day

Mon, Mar 3 - Sun, Mar 30, 2025  University of Washington: Registration Period II

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to change variable 
credits

Fri, Mar 14, 2025  University of Washington: Last Day of Instruction (Win-
ter 2025)

Sat, Mar 15 - Fri, Mar 21, 2025  University of Washington: Final Examination Week 
(Winter 2025)

Mon, Mar 17, 2025  University of Washington: faculty/staff and Washington 
State employees Tuition Exemption Forms due

Fri, Mar 21, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to change to or from 
S/NS grade option

Sat, Mar 22 - Fri, Apr 11, 2025  University of Washington: Religious Accommodations 
request period

Sat, Mar 22 - Sun, Mar 30, 2025  University of Washington: Spring Break

Tue, Mar 25, 2025  University of Washington: Grades due from faculty

Wed, Mar 26, 2025  University of Washington: Grades Posted

Thu, Mar 27, 2025  University of Washington: First day tuition & fee balance 
is available on MyUW

Mon, Mar 31, 2025  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($25)

Mon, Mar 31 - Sun, Apr 6, 2025  University of Washington: Registration Period III

Mon, Mar 31, 2025  University of Washington: Instruction Begins (Spring 
2025)

Wed, Apr 2, 2025  University of Washington: Cancellation for Low Schol-
arship for the next quarter

Wed, Apr 2 - Thu, Apr 17, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for UW AC-
CESS Program

Wed, Apr 2, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for UW Faculty/Staff

Thu, Apr 3, 2025  University of Washington: Registration for Tuition Ex-
emption Program for WA State employees

Sun, Apr 6, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw without 
fees

Sun, Apr 6, 2025  



University of Washington: Last day to make changes in 
registration via MyUW

Mon, Apr 7 - Tue, Apr 29, 2025  University of Washington: One-half tuition due if with-
drawing for the quarter

Mon, Apr 7 - Sun, Apr 13, 2025  University of Washington: Tuition Forfeiture period be-
gins

Mon, Apr 7, 2025  University of Washington: Late Add Period

Fri, Apr 11, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for credit by ex-
amination

Sun, Apr 13, 2025  Last day to change to or from audit grade option

Mon, Apr 14, 2025  University of Washington: RD grade for dropped cours-
es begins

Mon, Apr 14 - Fri, Jun 6, 2025  University of Washington: Late Course Drop Period

Mon, Apr 14, 2025  University of Washington: Late Registration Fee begins 
($75)

Fri, Apr 18, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for baccalaure-
ate degrees and certificates

Fri, Apr 18, 2025  University of Washington: Tuition payment deadline for 
all registered students

Fri, Apr 18, 2025  University of Washington: International Student Insur-
ance deadline

Sun, Apr 20, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to add a course 
through MyUW

Mon, Apr 21, 2025  University of Washington: Late Payment Period begins

Tue, Apr 29, 2025  University of Washington: Applications for Washington 
State residence status

Wed, Apr 30, 2025  University of Washington: Full tuition due if withdrawing 
for the quarter

Mon, May 26, 2025  University of Washington: Memorial Day

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to withdraw

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to change variable 
credits

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  University of Washington: Last Day of Instruction 
(Spring 2025)

Sat, Jun 7 - Fri, Jun 13, 2025  University of Washington: Final Examination Week 
(Spring 2025)

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  University of Washington: Last day to change to or from 
S/NS grade option

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  University of Washington: Tacoma Commencement

Sat, Jun 14 - Sun, Jun 22, 2025  University of Washington: Summer Break

Sat, Jun 14, 2025  University of Washington: Seattle Commencement



Sun, Jun 15, 2025  University of Washington: Bothell Commencement

Tue, Jun 17, 2025  University of Washington: Grades due from faculty

Wed, Jun 18, 2025  University of Washington: Grades Posted

Thu, Jun 19, 2025  University of Washington: Juneteenth

Wed, Jun 25, 2025  University of Washington: Cancellation for Low Schol-
arship for the next quarter

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  University of Washington: Independence Day
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